And the very God of peace sanctify you wholly; and | pray God your whole spirit and soul and body be
preserved blameless unto the coming of our Lord Jesus Christ. Faithful is he that calleth you, who also will

doit. 1 Thessalonians 5:23, 24 KIV
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SUNDAY'S: 1tCommunion WEDNESDAY'S:
4t Youth / Young Adults February 27 7:00 Baptism
8:00 a.m. Sunday School for all ages 11:30 a.m.  Prayer Service / Midday Bible Study
8:00 a.m. New Member Orientation 7:00 p.m. Prayer Service / Bible Study
9:15 a.m. Praise Team 7:35 p.m. Bible Study Facebook Live
9:30 a.m. Sunday Worship Service
THURSDAY'S: SATURDAY'S: 8:20 a.m. Telephone Corporate Prayer of Agreement
7:00 p.m. Laymen League Call (515) 604-9000 Access Code 145196# MyRequestPrayer@gmail.com
Friday, February 1 6:30 p.m. YOUTH FELLOWSHIP NIGHT - Ages 3 -17
Meal...Challenge... Activities .... Games
Sunday, February 3 8:00 a.m. Sunday School / New Members Orientation
9:30 a.m. Worship Service RIGHT HAND OF FELLOWSHIP
HOLY COMMUNION, & FAMILY OBSERVANCE
Sunday, February 10 5:00 a.m. 5:00 A.M. Prayer Band
8:00 a.m. Sunday School / New Members Orientation
9:15 a.m. Praise Team / Worship Service
Tuesday, February 12 Noon Senior Citigens Valentine Day Luncheow
Wednesday, February 13 9:00 a.m. Helping Hand Food Distribution / Clothes Give-away
Thursday, February 14 Observance Valentine's Day
Sunday, February 17 8:00 a.m. Sunday School / New Members Orientation
9:15 a.m. Praise Team / Worship Service
In-Reach / Evangelism / Outreach Ministries Anniversary
Noon Anniversary Banquet
Monday, February 18 Church Closed Holiday — PRESIDENT’S DAY
Saturday, February 23 10:00 a.m. Missionary Society Ministry Meeting
Sunday, February 24 8:00 a.m. Sunday School / New Members Orientation
9:15 a.m. Praise Team / Worship Service - Youth & Young Adult
Noon Black History Program
Wednesday, February 27 9:00 a.m. Helping Hand Food Distribution / Clothes Give-away
7:00 p.m. Prayer Service / Baptism / Bible Study
Saturday, February TBA 10:00 a.m. Royal Ambassadors
MARCH 2019 HAPPENINGS
Friday, March 1 6:30 p.m. Youth Fellowship Night
Wed. - Fri., March 6-8 7:00 p.m. Revival
Wednesday, March 13 9:00 a.m. Helping Hand Food Distribution / Clothes Give-away
Saturday, March 16 10:00 a.m. Cancer Ministry Seminar
Sunday, March 17 Noon Baptist Training Unit
3:00 p.m. Nurses Anniversary
Saturday, March 23 10:00 a.m. Missionary Society Ministry Meeting
Wednesday, March 27 9:00 a.m. Helping Hand Food Distribution / Clothes Give-away
7:00 p.m. Prayer Service / Baptism / Bible Study
Saturday, March 30 10:00 a.m. Quarterly Church Meeting
Saturday, March TBA Royal Ambassadors

Tuesday, April 16 Play “JESUS” A church bus trip to Sight & Sound Theatres in Lancaster, Pa. Donation: Child (3-17 yrs.
old) $70.00 & Adults $110.00. The trip includes a snack, a ticket to the play, a meal, & shopping. Payment Plan available. Bus leaves
at 6:00 a.m. & returns about 10:00 p.m. Sponsors: Ethel Dudley/Bessie Walker & Willa Mae Hinton/Lucy Davis Missionary Circles &
the Flower Ministry. Contact: Sisters Addie Watson 301-839-1361, Mary Jackson 301-509-7001, and Gloria Veney 202-210-0954.

2019 AFFILIATIONS
Saturday, February 9  4:00 p.m. — 6:00 p.m. General Baptist Deacon Association of Wash. DC & Vicinity & its Auxiliaries (GBDA)
Executive Board Meeting
Saturday, February 23  8:00 a.m. — 3:00 p.m. 17th Annual ASBC HBCU College Festival - WALTER E. WASHINGTON
CONVENTION CENTER, 801 Mt. Vernon Place N. W., Washington, D, C. 20001. Contact Deacon Derrick Ford 301-203-2415,
Deaconess Vanessa Jones 301-503-4876 or the church office 202-289-4480. Sponsors are the Higher Education Ministry and the
Girl's Auxiliary of the FRMZ Missionary Society.

Rev. Oran W. Young
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